
Fairleigh Dickinson (7-8-3, 3-4-2 NEC) -vs- Saint Francis (10-5-1, 7-2-0 NEC)
11/15/2019 at Loretto, Pa. (Stokes Soccerplex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 48:53 (YELLOW), #8 SHEFQETI, Ideal (FDU)   107:42 (YELLOW), #21 KOZLEJ, Peter (FDU)   108:21 (YELLOW),
#8 Rosa, Lucas (SFU)   

Date: 11/15/2019
Attendance: 320
Stadium: Stokes Soccerplex
Officials: Referee, Juan Diaz   Asst. Referee, Timothy Shaw   Jaime
Dominguez   Alt. Official, Donald Brown   

Goals By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 OT-3 Total
Fairleigh Dickinson 0 0 0 0 0 0
Saint Francis 0 0 0 0 0 0

Fairleigh Dickinson 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

D 4 HERBERT, Anthony 1 1 0 0
M 6 TOUNKARA, Fallou 1 0 0 0
F 7 LASARTE, Daniel 2 0 0 0
M 8 SHEFQETI, Ideal 1 0 0 0
M 10 AHOLA, Ville 2 1 0 0
F 11 ARRIBAS, Diego 6 2 0 0
D 13 BARAJAS, Adrian 0 0 0 0
D 15 ZAWADI, Kaskile 0 0 0 0
GK 18 WAITE, Jahmali 0 0 0 0
M 21 KOZLEJ, Peter 1 0 0 0
D 22 SUBARSKY, Jared 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
26 MORRELLO, Sebi 0 0 0 0

Totals 14 4 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
18 WAITE, Jahmali 120:00 0 7

Totals 0 7

Saint Francis 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Dieseler, Jonas 0 0 0 0
D 2 Jones, Matt 1 0 0 0
D 3 Wesling, Piet 1 0 0 0
M 4 Gratzer, Jacob 0 0 0 0
D 6 Ott, Brandon 3 2 0 0
M 8 Rosa, Lucas 7 3 0 0
F 11 Tonne, Felix 4 1 0 0
D 14 Serredszum, Colin 0 0 0 0
F 16 Quintero, Gabe 2 0 0 0
F 17 Thielman, Jeff 6 1 0 0
M 29 Canineu, Lucas 1 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
5 Smolyn, Kevin 0 0 0 0
9 Gomez, Juan 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 7 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Dieseler, Jonas 120:00 0 4

Totals 0 4

Shots By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 OT-3 Total
Fairleigh Dickinson 5 4 2 3 0 14
Saint Francis 11 9 1 4 0 25

Saves By Period
Fairleigh Dickinson 1 5 0 1 0 7
Saint Francis 1 2 0 1 0 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 OT-3 Total
Fairleigh Dickinson 2 2 2 2 0 8
Saint Francis 5 4 0 1 0 10

Fouls By Period
Fairleigh Dickinson 3 7 0 2 0 12
Saint Francis 2 3 1 1 0 7

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description



Play By Play

00:00 WAITE, Jahmali at goalie for Fairleigh Dickinson.
00:00 Dieseler, Jonas at goalie for Saint Francis.
00:00 Start of 1st period [00:00].
-- Foul on Fairleigh Dickinson.
-- Foul on Fairleigh Dickinson.
-- Foul on Saint Francis.
05:04 Header Shot by SFU Canineu, Lucas WIDE.
07:33 Shot by FDU ARRIBAS, Diego, SAVE Dieseler, Jonas.
-- Foul on Saint Francis.
10:17 Shot by SFU Thielman, Jeff BLOCKED.
10:22 Shot by SFU Thielman, Jeff WIDE.
13:58 Shot by SFU Rosa, Lucas HIGH.
14:54 Shot by SFU Thielman, Jeff BLOCKED.
15:04 Corner kick by SFU Rosa, Lucas [15:04].
15:34 Header Shot by SFU Ott, Brandon, SAVE WAITE, Jahmali.
15:45 Corner kick by SFU Rosa, Lucas [15:45].
16:01 Header Shot by SFU Tonne, Felix WIDE.
20:41 Corner kick by SFU Rosa, Lucas [20:41].
-- Foul on Fairleigh Dickinson.
25:31 Corner kick by FDU LASARTE, Daniel [25:31].
25:51 Corner kick by FDU LASARTE, Daniel [25:51].
26:21 Header Shot by FDU TOUNKARA, Fallou HIT CROSSBAR.
32:02 Shot by FDU SHEFQETI, Ideal WIDE.
32:44 Shot by SFU Rosa, Lucas WIDE.
32:50 SFU substitution: Smolyn, Kevin for Canineu, Lucas.
34:50 Shot by SFU Rosa, Lucas HIGH.
38:45 Shot by SFU Thielman, Jeff BLOCKED.
40:52 Corner kick by SFU Rosa, Lucas [40:52].
41:24 Header Shot by SFU Quintero, Gabe BLOCKED.
41:33 Corner kick by SFU Rosa, Lucas [41:33].
43:09 Shot by FDU ARRIBAS, Diego BLOCKED.
43:16 Shot by FDU ARRIBAS, Diego HIGH.
45:00 End of period [45:00].

45:00
For SFU: #1  Dieseler, Jonas, #2  Jones, Matt, #3  Wesling, Piet, #6  Ott, Brandon, #14 Serredszum, Colin, #8  Rosa, Lucas, #4
Gratzer, Jacob, #29 Canineu, Lucas, #16 Quintero, Gabe, #17 Thielman, Jeff, #11 Tonne, Felix.

45:00
For FDU: #18 WAITE, Jahmali, #11 ARRIBAS, Diego, #22 SUBARSKY, Jared, #4  HERBERT, Anthony, #10 AHOLA, Ville, #21
KOZLEJ, Peter, #6  TOUNKARA, Fallou, #7  LASARTE, Daniel, #15 ZAWADI, Kaskile, #8  SHEFQETI, Ideal, #13 BARAJAS, Adrian.

45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
46:32 Shot by SFU Tonne, Felix WIDE.
-- Foul on Fairleigh Dickinson.
-- Foul on Fairleigh Dickinson.
48:53 Yellow card on FDU SHEFQETI, Ideal.
50:15 FDU substitution: MORRELLO, Sebi for TOUNKARA, Fallou.
-- Foul on Fairleigh Dickinson.
53:15 Shot by SFU Rosa, Lucas, SAVE WAITE, Jahmali.
53:24 Corner kick by SFU Rosa, Lucas [53:24].
53:38 Header Shot by SFU Wesling, Piet WIDE.
-- Foul on Fairleigh Dickinson.
55:57 Corner kick by SFU Rosa, Lucas [55:57].
-- Foul on Fairleigh Dickinson.
-- Foul on Saint Francis.
62:27 Shot by FDU HERBERT, Anthony, SAVE Dieseler, Jonas.
64:37 Shot by SFU Thielman, Jeff HIT POST.
66:43 Offside against Fairleigh Dickinson.
67:49 SFU substitution: Gomez, Juan for Quintero, Gabe.
70:17 Shot by FDU AHOLA, Ville HIT POST.
-- Foul on Saint Francis.
71:34 Corner kick by FDU LASARTE, Daniel [71:34].
76:08 SFU substitution: Smolyn, Kevin for Canineu, Lucas.
-- Foul on Fairleigh Dickinson.
77:02 Shot by SFU Ott, Brandon HIT POST.



77:15 Shot by SFU Rosa, Lucas, SAVE WAITE, Jahmali.
-- Foul on Fairleigh Dickinson.
78:42 SFU substitution: Quintero, Gabe for Tonne, Felix.
79:37 Corner kick by SFU Rosa, Lucas [79:37].
82:01 Shot by FDU ARRIBAS, Diego, SAVE Dieseler, Jonas.
84:55 Corner kick by FDU ARRIBAS, Diego [84:55].
85:12 Header Shot by FDU LASARTE, Daniel HIGH.
85:22 SFU substitution: Tonne, Felix for Quintero, Gabe.
85:39 Shot by SFU Tonne, Felix, SAVE WAITE, Jahmali.
86:09 Corner kick by SFU Rosa, Lucas [86:09].
86:29 Header Shot by SFU Ott, Brandon, SAVE WAITE, Jahmali.
-- Foul on Saint Francis.
89:58 Shot by SFU Thielman, Jeff, SAVE WAITE, Jahmali.
90:00 End of period [90:00].
90:00 Start of OT period [90:00].

90:00
For FDU: #18 WAITE, Jahmali, #21 KOZLEJ, Peter, #4  HERBERT, Anthony, #11 ARRIBAS, Diego, #15 ZAWADI, Kaskile, #7
LASARTE, Daniel, #26 MORRELLO, Sebi, #10 AHOLA, Ville, #22 SUBARSKY, Jared, #13 BARAJAS, Adrian, #8  SHEFQETI, Ideal.

90:00
For SFU: #1  Dieseler, Jonas, #2  Jones, Matt, #6  Ott, Brandon, #3  Wesling, Piet, #14 Serredszum, Colin, #8  Rosa, Lucas, #4
Gratzer, Jacob, #5  Smolyn, Kevin, #17 Thielman, Jeff, #9  Gomez, Juan, #11 Tonne, Felix.

90:58 Shot by FDU LASARTE, Daniel WIDE.
91:38 Shot by SFU Tonne, Felix WIDE.
-- Foul on Saint Francis.
93:21 Corner kick by FDU ARRIBAS, Diego [93:21].
94:24 Corner kick by FDU ARRIBAS, Diego [94:24].
96:24 SFU substitution: Quintero, Gabe for Tonne, Felix.
97:57 Shot by FDU KOZLEJ, Peter HIT CROSSBAR.
100:00 End of period [100:00].
100:00 Start of OT2 period [100:00].

100:00
For SFU: #1  Dieseler, Jonas, #2  Jones, Matt, #6  Ott, Brandon, #3  Wesling, Piet, #4  Gratzer, Jacob, #8  Rosa, Lucas, #5
Smolyn, Kevin, #16 Quintero, Gabe, #9  Gomez, Juan, #17 Thielman, Jeff, #14 Serredszum, Colin.

100:00
For FDU: #18 WAITE, Jahmali, #11 ARRIBAS, Diego, #4  HERBERT, Anthony, #26 MORRELLO, Sebi, #8  SHEFQETI, Ideal, #15
ZAWADI, Kaskile, #10 AHOLA, Ville, #7  LASARTE, Daniel, #22 SUBARSKY, Jared, #13 BARAJAS, Adrian, #21 KOZLEJ, Peter.

100:57 Shot by FDU AHOLA, Ville, SAVE Dieseler, Jonas.
101:49 Shot by SFU Rosa, Lucas BLOCKED.
103:17 Shot by FDU ARRIBAS, Diego BLOCKED.
103:54 Corner kick by FDU ARRIBAS, Diego [103:54].
-- Foul on Fairleigh Dickinson.
106:24 Shot by SFU Rosa, Lucas, SAVE WAITE, Jahmali.
106:39 Corner kick by SFU Rosa, Lucas [106:39].
107:06 Shot by FDU ARRIBAS, Diego.
107:19 Corner kick by FDU ARRIBAS, Diego [107:19].
-- Foul on Fairleigh Dickinson.
107:42 Yellow card on FDU KOZLEJ, Peter.
-- Foul on Saint Francis.
108:21 Yellow card on SFU Rosa, Lucas.
109:22 Shot by SFU Jones, Matt HIT POST.
109:27 Shot by SFU Quintero, Gabe WIDE.
110:00 End of period [110:00].
110:00 Start of SO period [110:00].
-- Shootout attempt by SFU Serredszum, Colin MISSED [WAITE, Jahmali].
-- Shootout attempt by FDU ARRIBAS, Diego MADE [Dieseler, Jonas].
-- Shootout attempt by SFU Tonne, Felix MISSED [WAITE, Jahmali].
-- Shootout attempt by FDU LASARTE, Daniel MADE [Dieseler, Jonas].
-- Shootout attempt by SFU Rosa, Lucas MADE [WAITE, Jahmali].
-- Shootout attempt by FDU SHEFQETI, Ideal MADE [Dieseler, Jonas].
-- Shootout attempt by SFU Smolyn, Kevin MISSED [WAITE, Jahmali].
120:00 End of period [120:00].


